a +5 V Powered
RS-232/RS-422 Transceiver
AD7306
FEATURES
RS-232 and RS-422 on One Chip
Single +5 V Supply
0.1 mF Capacitors
Short Circuit Protection

(N-24-1)
Dimensions shown in inches and (millimeters)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD7306ANZ −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP] N-24-1
AD7306AR −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_W] RW-24
AD7306ARZ −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_W] RW-24
AD7306JNZ 0°C to +70°C 24-Lead Plastic Dual In-Line Package [PDIP] N-24-1
AD7306JRZ 0°C to +70°C 24-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_W] RW-24
AD7306JRZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_W] RW-24
–9–
AD7306 Data Sheet
REVISION HISTORY
4/2017—Rev. B to Rev. C